
PATENTED LOCKTOP™ DESIGNED TO INCREASE YOUR PRODUCTIVITY

IMPROVED LOCKTOP™ DESIGN
For safety, e�ciency and productivity

HIGH VISIBILITY YELLOW
Tops and feet improve visibility and 

signal safety across the jobsite

INTRODUCING INTERACTIVE 
ICON SAFETY LABELS 

Quick-reference safety labels for 
multi-lingual understanding and 

interactive videos

LOCK-IN™ accessory system secures
tools and expands ladder top

Three position anchor points prevent tools from
accidentally falling while working at height

Metal plate holds magnetic accessories
like flashlights & laser levels 

6200 SERIES
STEP LADDERS

ENHANCED
SAFETY
FEATURES

STANDARDIZED DUTY RATING RAIL COLORS

300lb LOAD CAPACITY
TYPE 1A

DUTY RATING

Combined Weight of User and Materials



INTERACTIVE SAFETY LABELS

TYPE 1A  PROFESSIONAL STEP LADDERS

DUTY RATING

RAIL COLOR

LADDER TOP

LADDER FEET

SAFETY LABELS

COM
PARISON CHART

View Ladder Safety 
Training Videos

• Easy-to-understand icons on safety labels 
provide quick-reference for multi-lingual crews. 

• Scannable code o�ers destination for detailed 
safety instructions with do’s and don'ts videos 
in three languages. 

EASILY IDENTIFY LADDER TYPE
• Larger color-coded duty rating labels on the rail and molded on 

the ladder top make it easy to quickly identify load capacity.
• Standardized rail colors represent duty rating:

- Type 1A Fiberglass Step Ladders have orange rails. 
• Yellow ladder tops and feet improve visibility and signal safety 

across the jobsite.
• Bold colors and graphics enhance safety practices.

6200 SERIES

Type 1A, 300 lbs

Orange

High visibility yellow, LOCKTOP™
enhanced functionality

High visibility yellow
with EDGE360™ Bracing

Quick-reference with QR code
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PAINT CUP LINER
Model AC27-L

PAINT CUP
Model AC27-P

JOB BUCKET
Model AC50-JB-3

UTILTY BUCKET
Model AC52-UB

JOB CADDY
Model AC54-JC

TOOL LASSO
Model AC58-TL

*All LOCK-IN™ Accessories sold separately. 

EXPAND YOUR LADDER TOP WITH LOCK-IN™ ACCESSORIES 

LADDER LOCKTOP™ DESIGNED WITH PROS IN MIND
6200 FEATURES
• Exclusive Werner LOCKTOP™ is compatible with 

Werner LOCK-IN™ accessories 
• Securely holds tools pros use the most 
• Three anchor points tether expensive power tools 
• Metal plate for magnetic accessories like 

flashlights and laser levels

EXPERIENCE THE LOCKTOP™

 Anchor Points (3)
 Paint Tray Inserts
 Paint Can Holder
 Parts Bin
 Screwdriver Slots
 Impact Driver Slot
 Paint Can Hook
 Werner LOCK-IN™ Accessory
 Tool Belt Clip Slots (2)
 (Hang variety of tools with power tool belt clip)

 Metal Mounting Plate
 (Secures magnetic accessories)

 Small Tool Holder
 (Holds multi-purpose screwdriver or wrench)

 Molded Duty Rating
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Ask your Sales Representative for details and availability. 



SPECIFICATIONS

 

CORPORATE 
HEADQUARTERS

555 Pierce Road, Suite 300 
Itasca, IL 60143

For information on Werner safety trainings and to request
a personalized safety training session, scan here:

To contact us please visit: wernerco.com

FEATURES

• High-visibility ladder top signals safety
• High-visibility feet to prevent kicks and trips 
• Updated labels with enhanced print and 

digital icons
• Fiberglass rail colors signify duty ratings: 

Orange = 1A 
• EDGE360™ features integrated rail shields, 

energy di�using geometry, and oversized 
foot pads

• Every rivet backed up by metal plate or 
washer to protect rails

6203

6204

6205

6206

6207

6208

6210

6212

3′

4′

5′

6′

7′

8′

10′

12′

18-1/8″

19-7/8″

21-5/8″

23-3/8″

25-1/8″

26-7/8″

30-3/8″

33-7/8″

23-1/8˝

29″

35-1/8″

41-1/4″

47-1/2″

53-5/8″

65-7/8″

78-1/4″

13.0

16.0

19.0

22.0

26.0

30.0

39.0

48.0

6200 SERIES FIBERGLASS STEP LADDER  300LB LOAD CAPACITY,  TYPE IA

7´0˝

8´5˝

9´5˝

10´4˝

11´4˝

12´3˝

14´2˝

16´1˝

Model No. Size
Approx.
Width

Approx.
Spread

Approx. 
Shipping 

Weight (lbs)
*Assumes a 5’ 7” person 

with vertical 12” reach

Avg. Reach Height

Non-conductive
side rails for working 
near electricity

GM8009  ©2023 Werner Co. 06/23 

Double riveted,
slip-resistant 
Traction-Tred® 

All front steps and 
two rear horizontals
are knee-braced 

Heavy duty
internal spreaders

Full set of rear
horizontals

Metal plate for
magnetic tools

Back-up plates

Iconography
safety labeling

4 rivets attach top
to each front rail

MODEL 6206

Next generation 
ladder top holds
an arsenal of tools  

EDGE360™ 
bracing system

COMPATIBLE WITH


